ORDER

1. This order may be cited as the Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (Incorporated), South Auckland Branch, Order 1969.

2. The Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (In-corporated), South Auckland Branch, an organisation ap-proved by the Minister of Labour under section 3 of the Disabled Persons Employment Promotion Act 1960, is hereby granted exemption in respect of the sheltered workshop at Morrinsville Road, Hillcrest, Hamilton, from:

- (a) All the provisions of every award and industrial agree-ment which would otherwise be applicable in respect of persons employed in that workshop; and
- (b) Section 34 of the Factories Act 1946 and all the pro-visions of the Annual Holidays Act 1944 and the Minimum Wage Act 1945.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

The Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (Incorpor-ated), Auckland Branch, Order 1969

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General

ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 17th day of February 1969

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. KEITH HOLYOAKE, C.H., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL PURSUANT to section 4 of the Disabled Persons Employment Promotion Act 1960, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. This order may be cited as the Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (Incorporated), Auckland Branch, Order 1969.

2. The Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (In-corporated), Auckland Branch, an organisation approved by the Minister of Labour under section 3 of the Disabled Persons Employment Promotion Act 1960, is hereby granted exemption in respect of the sheltered workshop at 56 Ran-furly Road, Epsom, Auckland, from:

- (a) All the provisions of every award and industrial agree-
- (a) An the provisions of every award and industrial agreement which would otherwise be applicable in respect of persons employed in that workshop; and
 (b) Section 34 of the Factories Act 1946 and all the provisions of the Annual Holidays Act 1944 and the Minimum Wage Act 1945.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

The Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (Incorporated), Manawatu Branch, Order 1969

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 17th day of February 1969

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. KEITH HOLYOAKE, C.H., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL PURSUANT to section 4 of the Disabled Persons Employment Promotion Act 1960, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. This order may be cited as the Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (Incorporated), Manawatu Branch, Order 1969.

2. The Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (Incorporated), Manawatu Branch, an organisation approved by the Minister of Labour under section 3 of the Disabled Persons Employment Promotion Act 1960, is hereby granted exemption in respect of the sheltered workshop at 153 Cook Street, Palmerston North, from:

- (a) All the provisions of every award and industrial agreement which would otherwise be applicable in respect
- (b) Section 34 of the Factories Act 1946 and all the provisions of the Annual Holidays Act 1944 and the Minimum Wage Act 1945.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

The Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (Incorporated), North Shore Branch, Order 1969

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General

ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 17th day of February 1969

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. KEITH HOLYOAKE, C.H., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL PURSUANT to section 4 of the Disabled Persons Employment Promotion Act 1960, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. This order may be cited as the Intellectually Handi-capped Children's Society (Incorporated), North Shore Branch, Order 1969.

2. The Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (Incorporated), North Shore Branch, an organisation approved by the Minister of Labour under section 3 of the Disabled Persons Employment Promotion Act 1960, is hereby granted exemption in respect of the sheltered workshop at 8 Fraser Street Northcate Auchland frame. Street, Northcote, Auckland, from:

- (a) All the provisions of every award and industrial agree-ment which would otherwise be applicable in respect
- (b) Section 34 of the Factories Act 1946 and all the provisions of the Annual Holidays Act 1944 and the Minimum Wage Act 1945.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

The Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (Taranaki Branch) Incorporated Order 1969

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 17th day of February 1969

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. KEITH HOLYOAKE, C.H., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL PURSUANT to section 4 of the Disabled Persons Employment Promotion Act 1960, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. This order may be cited as the Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (Taranaki Branch) Incorporated Order 1969.

2. The Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (Tara-naki Branch) Incorporated, an organisation approved by the Minister of Labour under section 3 of the Disabled Persons Employment Promotion Act 1960, is hereby granted exemp-tion in respect of the sheltered workshop at 38 Davies Road, New Plymouth, from:

- (a) All the provisions of every award and industrial agree-ment which would otherwise be applicable in respect
- (b) Section 34 of the Factories Act 1946 and all the provisions of the Annual Holidays Act 1944 and the Minimum Wage Act 1945.

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

The Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (Incor-porated), Canterbury Branch, Order 1969

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 17th day of February 1969

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. KEITH HOLYOAKE, C.H., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL PURSUANT to section 4 of the Disabled Persons Employment Promotion Act 1960, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.